
ADDITIONAL FUNERAL DIRECTOR PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

This funeral director may be able to supply a range of optional, additional products and services, or to arrange 
(on your behalf) for a third party to supply them. Examples include:

Additional mileage (price per mile)

Additional transfers of the deceased person’s body (e.g. to their home, to a place of worship etc.) (price per transfer)

Collection and delivery of ashes

Embalming

Funeral officiant (e.g. celebrant, minister of religion etc.)

Services supplied outside of normal office hours

The funeral director can give you a full list of what they can supply. They are likely to charge for these additional products 
and services, so you may choose to take care of some arrangements without their involvement, or you can use a different supplier.

ATTENDED FUNERAL (FUNERAL DIRECTOR’S CHARGES ONLY)

This is a funeral where family and friends have a ceremony, event or service for the deceased person at the same time as they attend their burial or cremation.

Taking care of all necessary legal and administrative arrangements

Collecting and transporting the deceased person from the place of death (normally within 15 miles 
of the funeral director’s premises) into the funeral director’s care

Care of the deceased person before the funeral in appropriate facilities. The deceased person will 
be kept at both the funeral director’s branch premises and at other non-branch premises

Providing a suitable coffin – this will be made from wood veneer

Viewing of the deceased person for family and friends, by appointment with the funeral director 
(where viewing is requested by the customer)

At a date and time you agree with the funeral director, taking the deceased person direct to the agreed cemetery or 
crematorium (normally within 20 miles of the funeral director’s premises) in a hearse or other appropriate vehicle

STANDARDISED PRICE LIST

All funeral directors are legally required to publish this Price List for a standardised set of products and services. This is to help you think 
through your options and make choices, and to let you compare prices between different funeral directors (because prices can vary).

UNATTENDED FUNERAL

This is a funeral where family and friends may choose to have a ceremony, event or service for the deceased person, but they do not attend the burial or 
cremation itself.

Burial (funeral director’s charges only) 

Cremation (funeral director’s charges plus the cremation fee) 2

Please discuss any specific religious, belief-based and/or cultural requirements that you have with the funeral director.

FEES YOU MUST PAY

For an Attended or Unattended burial funeral, the burial fee. 1 
In this local area, the typical cost of the burial fee for local residents is:

For a new grave, you will also need to pay for the plot; for an existing grave with a memorial in place, you may 
need to pay a removal/replacement fee. In addition, the cemetery may charge a number of other fees.

For an Attended cremation funeral, the cremation fee. 2 
In this local area, the typical cost of a cremation for local residents is:

£3375

£1050

£250

£950

£395

£100

£630

£2

£300

£125

£200

  £206 - £350 

Price on request

£914 - £1185

£1750

£1975

1 This fee (which is sometimes called the interment fee) is the charge made for digging and closing a new grave, or for reopening and closing an existing grave.
2 In England, Wales and Northern Ireland, you will usually need to pay the doctors fees as well. This is the charge for two doctors to sign the Medical Certificates for Cremation. www.poetic-endings.com

£1923 - £2109



ADDITIONAL OPTIONS PRICE LIST
We think funerals are important, which is why we’ll do everything we can to help you to find a way to honour the life of the person who has died.

We’re based in Forest Hill in South East London, but we can help you with a funeral anywhere in London and beyond.
Whatever you’re going through right now, we’re here to support you. Please get in touch to talk through the options.

TRADITIONAL & MODERN FUNERALS

Collection of the person who has died from anywhere within the M25

Gentle and sensitive care of the person who has died in brand-new purpose-built facilities in South East London

Our care and attention throughout the arrangements, including unlimited support and guidance

The opportunity to spend time with your loved one in our beautiful funeral home in Forest Hill

Support and guidance to carry the coffin yourself (if permitted by the cemetery or crematorium) or use of our professional pallbearers (£70 per pallbearer)

A personalised online announcement page so you can easily share details of the funeral arrangements with family and friends 

THE ESSENTIALS

OUR SERVICES,  SUPPORT & GUIDANCE:  £2350

An initial meeting with you to discuss all aspects of the funeral and complete the paperwork

Daimler hearse (silver, black, cream)

Daimler limousine (silver, black)

Land Rover Discovery limousine

Pink/ Rainbow/ leopard print hearse

Mercedes limousine (white, silver)

Traditional black hearse

Black limousine

Land Rover Discovery hearse Mercedes hearse (white, silver)

Vintage hearses (Rolls Royce)

From £490

From £490

From £490

From £490

From £490

From £350

From £350

From £350

From £350

From £950

Funeral horses

Motorbike (distance dependent)

Vintage lorry (distance dependent)

Land Rover (distance dependent)

Camper van (distance dependent)

£1200 (2) / £1800 (4)

£1155+

£1600+

£750+

£1250+

VEHICLES & HORSES

Into church fee

Additional / alternative venue fee

Funeral outside London

Saturday funeral

Collection from a private residence 
or nursing home

Collection from outside London

Professional pallbearers (each)

£300

POR

POR

£450

£250

POR

£70

Sunday funeral

Delivery of ashes in the UK

Care after 21 days (per day)

Embalming (by request only)

£550

POR

£15

£200

OUR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Flowers

Orders of Service (depending 
on pages / photos) - per copy

Doctor’s fee (cremation only)

Minister / priest

Celebrant

POR

Circa £3.50

£82

From £217

Usually £300 - £350

Webcasting / livestreaming

Funeral photographer

POR

POR

DISBURSEMENTS

In addition to our fees, third party costs may include fees for the crematorium or cemetery, minister or celebrant, flowers, orders of service and livestreaming.

www.poetic-endings.com



Natural, biodegradable & environmentally friendly

Buff willow  

Weatherbeaten gold willow

Hand-painted willow

Rainbow willow

Design your own willow

The Living Coffin

Simple willow/wicker

Natural woven soft white

Banana leaf

Bamboo

Cane 

Seagrass

Coco stick

Curved loom

Banana casket (ebony or red)

Buff willow coffin by Woven Farewell

Wooden

Simple veneered

Wandsworth

Collingwood

Woodland Whitby / Brighton

Oxford

Laurence / Loretta

Welsh-Made Ecological Wooden

Feet First (artisan wooden coffins) - not inc. delivery

Eco-coffin

Eco-casket

Scandinavian eco-casket

Soft Coffins & Shrouds

Yorkshire wool (cream/limestone)

Oseberg cradle by Bellacouche

Leafcocoon alternative by Bellacouche

Simple wool shroud by Bellacouche

Bamboo shroud

Cardboard

Simple

White

Light woodgrain

Bespoke

Printed design

Creative & Personalised

Bespoke design

Pathway®

Paint your own

COFFINS  -  PRICE LIST

COFFINS

£775

 £775

£875

£950

£875

POR

£625

£750

       £625

£625

£625

£625

£625

£625

£625

£575+

£395

 £610

£1150

£630

£595

£495

 £535

£660

 £600

£650

£850

£835+

£835+

£285+

£300+

£400

£400

£400

£485

£400

POR

£995

POR

Natural Urns & CasketsScatter Tube £45+£15/£34 Acorn Urn From £55 + optional extras

URNS FOR ASHES

www.poetic-endings.com



DIRECT CREMATIONS AND IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Collection of the person who has died from anywhere within the M25
There’s an additional charge of £250 for collecting the person who has died from a private home or nursing home

Gentle and sensitive care of the person who has died in brand new facilities in South East London

A basic cardboard coffin suitable for cremation

Transport to the crematorium

Doctor’s fees for cremation paperwork

Cremation fees at Honor Oak, West Norwood or Hither Green Crematorium

Our support, care and attention

A simple container for the ashes will be supplied.  You’ll need to collect the ashes from our funeral home in Forest Hill or directly from the crematorium

DIRECT CREMATION

£1975 INCLUDING COST OF CREMATION

A direct cremation is a cremation where no funeral service or ceremony takes place and no one is in attendance. This is a no-frills and no-fuss option ideal for those 
who do not want a funeral or who may wish to hold a memorial or celebration of life at a later date. The cremation will take place at either Honor Oak or Hither Green 

Crematorium in South East London. We will choose the date and time and friends and family will not be able to attend.

An initial meeting with you to talk things through and complete the paperwork

During our meeting, we’ll talk through the options available and then send an email with an estimate of the total cost of the funeral.  
We’ll do everything we can to ensure you understand the range of services we offer and how much the funeral will cost including any known 

disbursements (the fees to be paid on your behalf to doctors, ministers, cemetery or crematoria authorities and other third parties).

We require payment in full before the funeral takes place. 

We accept payment by BACS transfer.

We reserve the right to add interest at 1.5% compound per month on all accounts outstanding after the due date. 
All costs incurred in recovering an outstanding account are chargeable to the debtor.

TERMS OF BUSINESS

The ultimate owner of this business is Poetic Endings Ltd, which is owned and managed by Louise Hemmings (Winter).

We have no interest in any price comparison site which compares Funeral Director Services and/or Crematoria Services and their respective prices.

In the last six months, we have not made any material charitable donation, charitable contribution or payment of a 
gratuity to a third party connected to the funerals sector.

DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS

www.poetic-endings.com



CREMATORIUM PRICES

Beckenham

Breakspear

Chilterns

City of London

Croydon

Eltham

Enfield

Forest Park

Golders Green

Hendon

Hither Green

Honor Oak

Islington

Kemnal Park

Kingston

Lambeth

Manor Park

Mortlake

New Southgate

North East Surrey

Putney Vale

South Essex

South London

South West Middlesex

St Marylebone

West Herts

West London

West Norwood

£1070

£681

£700

£995

£923

£788

£977

£1040

£850

£763

£825

£865

£670

£995

£670

£800

£900

£645

£925

£630

£646

£995

£999

£556

£755

£820/ 859

£765

£800

£910 (9:30am)

£347 (9:15 or 9:30am)

£580 (9:15 or 9:30am)

£536 (8:30 - 10am)

N/A

£743 (9 or 9:45am)

£750 (9:30am)

£730 (8:45 or 9:15am)

£405 (8.45 - 9:30am)

£682 (9 or 9:30am)

£695 (10 or 10:45am)

£332

£695 (9:15 or 10am)

£445 (9 or 9:40am)

£390 (8:30 or 9am)

£585

£365 (9 or 9:30am)

£525 (9 or 9:30am)

£315 (9:20am)

£323 (before 10am)

N/A

£750 (10am)

N/A

£400 (9am)

N/A

£345 (9 or 9:30am)

£390 (8:30 or 9am)

£499

£330

£320

£498

£285

£364

£499

£450

£350

N/A

£420

£390

£295

£445

£305

N/A

N/A

N/A

£450

£285

N/A

£580

£499

£325

£350

£483

£300

N/A

CREMATORIUM
ATTENDED (MON - FRI)

STANDARD FEE REDUCED FEE
UNATTENDED

www.poetic-endings.com

£400 (9, 9:30 or 10am)
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