

STANDARDISED PRICE LIST

All funeral directors are legally required to publish this Price List for a standardised set of products and services. This is to help you think through your options and make choices, and to let you compare prices between different funeral directors (because prices can vary).

ATTENDED FUNERAL (FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S CHARGES ONLY)	£3375
This is a funeral where family and friends have a ceremony, event or service for the deceased person at the same time as they attend their burial or cremation.	
Taking care of all necessary legal and administrative arrangements	£1050
Collecting and transporting the deceased person from the place of death (normally within 15 miles of the funeral director's premises) into the funeral director's care	£250
Care of the deceased person before the funeral in appropriate facilities. The deceased person will be kept at both the funeral director's branch premises and at other non-branch premises	£950
Providing a suitable coffin – this will be made from wood veneer	£395
Viewing of the deceased person for family and friends, by appointment with the funeral director (where viewing is requested by the customer)	£100
At a date and time you agree with the funeral director, taking the deceased person direct to the agreed cemetery or crematorium (normally within 20 miles of the funeral director's premises) in a hearse or other appropriate vehicle	£630

UNATTENDED FUNERAL

This is a funeral where family and friends may choose to have a ceremony, event or service for the deceased person, but they do not attend the burial or cremation itself.

Burial (funeral director's charges only)

Cremation (funeral director's charges plus the cremation fee) ²

FEES YOU MUST PAY

For an Attended or Unattended burial funeral, the **burial fee**. In this local area, the typical cost of the burial fee for local residents is:

£1923 - £2109

For a new grave, you will also need to pay for the plot; for an existing grave with a memorial in place, you may need to pay a removal/replacement fee. In addition, the cemetery may charge a number of other fees.

For an Attended cremation funeral, the **cremation fee**. ²

In this local area, the typical cost of a cremation for local residents is:

£914 - £1185

Please discuss any specific religious, belief-based and/or cultural requirements that you have with the funeral director.

ADDITIONAL FUNERAL DIRECTOR PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

This funeral director may be able to supply a range of optional, additional products and services, or to arrange (on your behalf) for a third party to supply them. Examples include:

Additional mileage (price per mile)

Additional transfers of the deceased person's body (e.g. to their home, to a place of worship etc.) (price per transfer) £300

Collection and delivery of ashes

Embalming £200

Funeral officiant (e.g. celebrant, minister of religion etc.)

Services supplied outside of normal office hours

Price on request

The funeral director can give you a full list of what they can supply. They are likely to charge for these additional products and services, so you may choose to take care of some arrangements without their involvement, or you can use a different supplier.

This fee (which is sometimes called the interment fee) is the charge made for digging and closing a new grave, or for reopening and closing an existing grave.

² In England, Wales and Northern Ireland, you will usually need to pay the doctors fees as well. This is the charge for two doctors to sign the Medical Certificates for Cremation.



ADDITIONAL OPTIONS PRICE LIST

We think funerals are important, which is why we'll do everything we can to help you to find a way to honour the life of the person who has died.

We're based in Forest Hill in South East London, but we can help you with a funeral anywhere in London and beyond.

Whatever you're going through right now, we're here to support you. Please get in touch to talk through the options.

TRADITIONAL & MODERN FUNERALS

THE ESSENTIALS

OUR SERVICES, SUPPORT & GUIDANCE: £2350

An initial meeting with you to discuss all aspects of the funeral and complete the paperwork

Collection of the person who has died from anywhere within the M25

Gentle and sensitive care of the person who has died in brand-new purpose-built facilities in South East London

Our care and attention throughout the arrangements, including unlimited support and guidance

The opportunity to spend time with your loved one in our beautiful funeral home in Forest Hill

Support and guidance to carry the coffin yourself (if permitted by the cemetery or crematorium) or use of our professional pallbearers (£70 per pallbearer)

A personalised online announcement page so you can easily share details of the funeral arrangements with family and friends

VEHICLES & HORSES

Traditional black hearse	From £350
Black limousine	From £350
Land Rover Discovery hearse	From £350
Land Rover Discovery limousine	From £350
Vintage hearses (Rolls Royce)	From £950

Daimler hearse (silver, black, cream) From £490				
Daimler limousine (silver, black)	From £490			
Mercedes hearse (white, silver)	From £490			
Mercedes limousine (white, silver)	From £490			
Pink/ Rainbow/ leopard print hearse	From £490			

Funeral horses	£1200 (2) /	£1800 (4)
Motorbike (distance d	ependent)	£1155+
Vintage lorry (distance dependent)		£1600+
Land Rover (distance dependent)		£750+
Camper van (distance	£1250+	

OUR ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Collection from a private residence or nursing home	£250
Collection from outside London	POR
Professional pallbearers (each)	£70

Into church fee	£300
Additional / alternative venue fee	POR
Funeral outside London	POR
Saturday funeral	£450

Sunday funeral	£550
Delivery of ashes in the UK	POR
Care after 21 days (per day)	£15
Embalming (by request only)	£200

DISBURSEMENTS

In addition to our fees, third party costs may include fees for the crematorium or cemetery, minister or celebrant, flowers, orders of service and livestreaming.

Doctor's fee (cremation	only) £82
Minister / priest	From £217
Celebrant	Usually £300 - £350

Flowers	POR
Orders of Service (depending on pages / photos) - per copy	Circa £3.50

Webcasting / livestreaming	POR
Funeral photographer	POR



COFFINS - PRICE LIST

COFFINS

Natural, biodegradable & environmentally	/ friendly	Wooden		Feet First (artisan wooden coffins)	- not inc. delivery
Buff willow	£775	Simple veneered	£395	Eco-coffin	£660
Weatherbeaten gold willow	£775	Wandsworth	£610	Eco-casket	£600
Hand-painted willow	£875	Collingwood	£1150	Scandinavian eco-casket	£650
Rainbow willow	£950	Woodland Whitby / Brighton	£630		
Design your own willow	£875	Oxford	£595	Creative & Personalised	
The Living Coffin	POR	Laurence / Loretta	£495	Bespoke design	POR
Simple willow/wicker	£625	Welsh-Made Ecological Wooden	£535	Pathway®	£995
Natural woven soft white	£750_			Paint your own	POR
Banana leaf	£625				
Bamboo	£625				
Cane	£625	Soft Coffins & Shrouds		Cardboard	
Seagrass	£625	Yorkshire wool (cream/limestone)	£850	Simple	£400
Coco stick	£625	Oseberg cradle by Bellacouche	£835+	White	£400
Curved loom	£625	Leafcocoon alternative by Bellacouche	£835+	Light woodgrain	£400
Banana casket (ebony or red)	£625	Simple wool shroud by Bellacouche	£285+	Bespoke	£485
Buff willow coffin by Woven Farewell	£575+	Bamboo shroud	£300+	Printed design	£400
		URNS FOR ASHES	S		
		Natural Urns & Caskets	£45+		



DIRECT CREMATIONS AND IMPORTANT INFORMATION

DIRECT CREMATION

£1975 INCLUDING COST OF CREMATION

A direct cremation is a cremation where no funeral service or ceremony takes place and no one is in attendance. This is a no-frills and no-fuss option ideal for those who do not want a funeral or who may wish to hold a memorial or celebration of life at a later date. The cremation will take place at either Honor Oak or Hither Green Crematorium in South East London. We will choose the date and time and friends and family will not be able to attend.

An initial meeting with you to talk things through and complete the paperwork

Collection of the person who has died from anywhere within the M25

There's an additional charge of £250 for collecting the person who has died from a private home or nursing home

Gentle and sensitive care of the person who has died in brand new facilities in South East London

A basic cardboard coffin suitable for cremation

Transport to the crematorium

Doctor's fees for cremation paperwork

Cremation fees at Honor Oak, West Norwood or Hither Green Crematorium

Our support, care and attention

A simple container for the ashes will be supplied. You'll need to collect the ashes from our funeral home in Forest Hill or directly from the crematorium

TERMS OF BUSINESS

During our meeting, we'll talk through the options available and then send an email with an estimate of the total cost of the funeral. We'll do everything we can to ensure you understand the range of services we offer and how much the funeral will cost including any known disbursements (the fees to be paid on your behalf to doctors, ministers, cemetery or crematoria authorities and other third parties).

We require payment in full before the funeral takes place.

We accept payment by BACS transfer.

We reserve the right to add interest at 1.5% compound per month on all accounts outstanding after the due date.

All costs incurred in recovering an outstanding account are chargeable to the debtor.

DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS

The ultimate owner of this business is Poetic Endings Ltd, which is owned and managed by Louise Hemmings (Winter).

We have no interest in any price comparison site which compares Funeral Director Services and/or Crematoria Services and their respective prices.

In the last six months, we have not made any material charitable donation, charitable contribution or payment of a gratuity to a third party connected to the funerals sector.



CREMATORIUM PRICES

CREMATORIUM	ATTENDED (MON - FRI) STANDARD FEE REDUCED FEE		UNATTENDED
Beckenham	£1070	£910 (9:30am)	£499
Breakspear	£681	£347 (9:15 or 9:30am)	£330
Chilterns	£700	£580 (9:15 or 9:30am)	£320
City of London	£995	£536 (8:30 - 10am)	£498
Croydon	£923	N/A	£285
Eltham	£788	£743 (9 or 9:45am)	£364
Enfield	£977	£750 (9:30am)	£499
Forest Park	£1040	£730 (8:45 or 9:15am)	£450
Golders Green	£850	£400 (9, 9:30 or 10am)	£350
Hendon	£763	£405 (8.45 - 9:30am)	N/A
Hither Green	£825	£682 (9 or 9:30am)	£420
Honor Oak	£865	£695 (10 or 10:45am)	£390
Islington	£670	£332	£295
Kemnal Park	£995	£695 (9:15 or 10am)	£445
Kingston	£670	£445 (9 or 9:40am)	£305
Lambeth	£800	£390 (8:30 or 9am)	N/A
Manor Park	£900	£585	N/A
Mortlake	£645	£365 (9 or 9:30am)	N/A
New Southgate	£925	£525 (9 or 9:30am)	£450
North East Surrey	£630	£315 (9:20am)	£285
Putney Vale	£646	£323 (before 10am)	N/A
South Essex	£995	N/A	£580
South London	£999	£750 (10am)	£499
South West Middlesex	£556	N/A	£325
St Marylebone	£755	£400 (9am)	£350
West Herts	£820/ 859	N/A	£483
West London	£765	£345 (9 or 9:30am)	£300
West Norwood	£800	£390 (8:30 or 9am)	N/A